Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Companv's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of

the Insolvency Act 1986

For Ofticial Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

00720454

Name of Company

Dew Pitchmastic Plc
1/ We
Howard Smith Rachard Dixon Flemung
I The Embankment KPMG LLP, I The Embankment
Neville St Neville Street
Leeds Leeds
LSt 4DW LS1 4DW

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 21 June 2007

Signed Date 21 June 2007
KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment For Official Use

Newille St Insolvency Section Post Room

Leeds

U

Ref DEWPITCAL/S]

TUESDAY

26/06/2007

Sottware Supphicd by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Insert full names and
addresses

CVL A4/ Apr 1998

Form 4.19

Statement of affairs

Statement as to affairs of Dew Pitchmastic Plc

On the 21 June 2007
the date of the resolution for winding up

Affidavit/affirmation

This Affidavit/effirmetren must be sworn or affirmed before a Soheitor or Commussioner
of Qaths or an officer of the court duly authorised to admunister oaths when you have
completed the rest of this form

| J Hugh Grayson
Bramiey Farm, Ford Road Marsh Lane, Sheffield, S21 5SRE

Swear/ffimn that the several pages attached marked A, Al and B are to the best of my
knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above
named company as at the date of the resolution for winding up and that the said company
carried on business as Management Services to Group Companies

Sworn/affirmed at KPMGLLP, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds, LS1 4DW

Date 21 June 2007

Signatures

Before me

m m,_;chmS_Qf‘ {dlatow Qo Lr

h
A Solicitor or Commussioner of Oaths lLayc 5 LS I

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/ affirming
the affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




A - Summary of assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged

Assets not specifically pledged

Uncharged Assets

Intergroup Debtor

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book value Estimated to
realise
£ £
1,750,000 48,174
£ 48,174

2/ \?T.l—r\._.i"_ ZC—C‘7

%‘4 I w ted
Signature /[ / ate

CVL A64 / Apr 1998




Al - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Employees’ Holiday Pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by a floating charge

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available for non-
preferential creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Trade Creditors

Defined Benefit Pension Scheme

HMR&C PAYE, VAT and Corporation Tax
HMR&C VAT

Performance Bonds

Group Creditors

Redundancy and Notice Pay

Permanent Disabihity Insurance

Group Life Assurance

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital,

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
realise
£
£ 48,174
£
1,712
(1,712)
£ 46,462
£
NIL NIL
£ 46,462
£
31,968
28,415,000
78,314
83,482
2,380,945
316,569
13,047
7,000
55,663
(31,381,988)
£ (31,335,526)
£
2,288,888 (2,288,888)
£ (33,624,414)

Signature M‘—MC«L—- Dated Lt Ticns 2cc7
3

CVL A64 / Apr 4998




00 T UOISIIA \w

£ 2O I n, ’Z

ameudig

21e(] A 5

Ov 896 1 Fuyeio] sauuy p)

T6 SLO'C OdT 01§ 'PIRULAYS ‘|IIYWI00IY 133 [934 *ISN0)| SIIA PANLIT] S 00M.D
000 N0 ¢1g wryRuieny ‘peoy A3Sey ¢8-g8 enbg neqoy I1ALAG STUMUATY AIUBpURpaY 003D
000 Mar N9 ‘uoigBug *soepy sed|gje) asnoy eau] wee] Suuopucpy pue ansouieg 10einiay sucisuay 7040
Mo 159 0HD “A3Ung *uopAos]) prROY 2QUIOSSIPPY L) 25nof sAouy PUNL UONDAI0L] BOISUDY BY | 10dD
05 79LM HHL I(H “TTNH ‘PPOY ([RYPINGD ‘8] XeE] (d "FSNOH EL0INA 13INg) d717 s12d00)IsNoYISIEMIdUY 0042
06 v PIRays Aemalpy ‘paoy oy *¥23g uigoy woskan HHINN QOND
S OLP'E AUHP 157 °SADTT PUOY ([Z4=0YM  1[RYTIA | panun] Junnsuoy SaUN0sAY UBWNE] AU 00D
000 ZZ 860N duk | ued) apseoman ‘uotuagiuoT] M ey uoudg 7of7dd woeoy ‘tun Jurpuei] sune) £ouaajosu| ‘luawaieuepy 19a() SHIOISN) 3% dnuAdy Wi J01D
Q0 auk | undp) 2jIsEdMIN UOIEIQTUO | 'MIIA WRY UoGE IR P ud ] ‘i Bmppuel] swiel) A3u3A[osug SWOSIND 79 SNUSAIY WIH GOHD
[10%1} ASS T8 PIv ys ‘sARnD) BUOIN A, AEnd) INOS | UOSUCYIRN ouEqEN “AT(] BPURIY O/ IUANYIG UOISUI | IUSTWYIL] M 040D
2% O VVE (N Jesyaur Jedsueag g7 *FSn0H uouNiua)y amd {4}
00 051 HNG ST “I21534dUE 'Yamisald ‘peoy [liyeq g SAuEW I IA 000G
000 XA 867TIN “INAI-NON-TTLSYOMIAN uowaqiuary Aoually suomiquivoy AL, 00JD
00 cow.NN T3E LNY .xnwmwr.u .Bho.“:._ox sugpien) .a._:u._uz ¢ Isnoyy —_omﬂxuu_ paw | oy Q0vV)
3 SSIPPY aweN A9y

- sionpaty Auedwo) - g
214 20seIUYOId MIA]
[ adeg 417 DAY L00T/90/0T




./

L067 mp 7

aleq \J\QJ\»%\/Q aameudg

888'88Z'Z Juieio], s £z

008'Z1 YTE S1ME 'U0puoT “peoy wimal g 6 uclEM |FEYIIN N 00MH
PoP'S ML 817 ‘[oodiaary ‘|1 A3|SsOpy ‘350|)) 2jUpUMe ¢ [y ], ue]y Jjy 1OLH
rIZ'v0S ZML Y IYSHI0 A YINOS PIAYYS "PROY I[N *SI0M, spLoy P17] SIS L IS ma(] O0LH
003 MME TES PIAYAYS Jaae) |inuwo)) ayy, Saadg wetjim I L0SH
£8Y'9€ XV 1170 ITpy20y 2auq |[2H 38pIN SE SUIPE(R]) UIANG [ LA 00SH
9TLL TOE LIS ‘SIYSHIOA {INOG PIALYIYS MO "INUIAY SSIm] 7 liepuey UIPH SW - Q0YUH
LrL'T V18 18§ ‘soysweyduman dosyom pigyaien g Ape (b Mid uBLPY 1N 10dH
Po+'01 OV9 QfS 'duoisuiudg “yooig Aajqn) ‘aue] (adey) ¢ poomajduey, 1124 praeq) Sy 004dH
S1E'901 {HE OIS "UySo A YINeG ‘Payayg ‘poom ny ‘aue] y3iAels ¢ lieAepy 2umA S COWH
000 01 THE OIS JugsIon nog *pauyyays ‘poomn | ‘aue] y$iAes ¢ lBARN BlOMN SN ZOWH
SET L JUE O1S 2S04 YIn0S ‘pawyays ‘poom(n | ‘aue ydiahers AR uyor Iy 1OIWH
000 01 JYE Q1S [UysIe A Ynog PRLays ‘poom|ny aue) yihiehers ¢ HeAnp euuRor SAN QOWH
6Ty 0717 CHE 'uysesu) ‘uamieq) ‘aaug Aoy syIRr § SIARIDY [ BIONN S QOrH
000'9LE AYS 1ZS PIPWAS ‘U] ysiz ‘peoy piog uunj Ljweig uosfeiy yani (. OOHH
9L €92 QAL TIS ‘PIPWAMS Aemadpry piog 4L 4239 wqoy uosAiLD) SejoYIN 1N f0DH
€91 €92 DAF [ZS "PISWI2YS "uoiBuna] 1aang yoeny?) ‘FesenA PO 2U), uosAn) ASpud s Z0DH
¥99 9 ZBL 68 "aiysayd *adpg Kapop|y 3s0() uoisar) a8ene]) AN A3 3uay s 1001
000°8LT AUS 125 PIFYSAS ‘duk] ystew 'proy pio | ‘uue ) Laqwesg uosAmiry £opaAdg S 00DH
ZI6'811 MX9 PN ‘UNSHIO A YIN0S “121SBIUO(] ‘LBITSSAE ‘SPUTIYED) [ ‘ISTYD M| Ajeqy (neg 10OH
80 £9 MXO PN '2INSYI0 A INOS NSEIUNCT “IPITESHE ‘SpuTie() [ 'IsTyD M| Aeq uluginy s 00aH
S6T 6% DONS PV ‘2iysays ‘uoiBuuey unapddy Jur usatD ‘yuen 11eg dicys Juaydas iy 1OOH
ong ¢ I ¥ 1M NUSYION 159A8, AD[I00M ‘WU JUNON PIC) | '2SNOL Da5), MIA weyuinoy awurg ap 00014
000°01 NIL bidd PUEIOIS JBIIOQ WEYIN JO [00d proy 23pug Susquiny mopeaw peorg SY00Ag Ul I 00dH

siaployareys - )
I NSBWYDN G MA(C]
[ afeg d17T OWA A L00Z/90/0T




